503977131 08/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4023787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETSUSHI TSUJI	07/21/2016
TERUKI MOTOHASHI	07/21/2016
HIROKI HABAZAKI	07/19/2016
HIROYUKI NODA	07/23/2016
TATSUYA TAKEGUCHI	07/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	KITA 8-JYO NISHI 5-CHOME, KITA-KU
Internal Address:	HOKKAIDO
City:	SAPPORO-SHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	060-0808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15114608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mstoedter@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/4227-81
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. FINDER
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Finder/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 039541 FRAME: 0219

503977131

source=01959735#page1.tif		
source=01959735#page2.tif		
source=01959735#page3.tif		
source=01959735#page4.tif		
source=01959735#page5.tif		
source=01959735#page6.tif		
source=01959735#page7.tif		
source=01959735#page8.tif		

PATENT REEL: 039541 FRAME: 0220

	***************************************	Attorney Docket Number	7 4227-81			
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OF		First Named Inventor	Etsushi TSUJI			
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1	.63) AND	COM	PLETE IF KNOWN			
ASSIGNMENT		Application Number	15/114,608			
		Filing Date	July 27, 2016.			
CATALYST FOR AIR ELECTRO	[TITLE] CATALYST FOR AIR ELECTRODE FOR METAL-AIR SECONDARY BATTERY AND AIR ELECTRODE					
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare This declaration is directed to:		the Invention)				
☐ The attached application, OR ■ United States application number or I filed on January 30, 2015.	PCT Internation	nal application number <u>PC</u>	Г/JP2015/052649			
The above-identified application was mad I believe I am the original inventor or an c I hereby acknowledge that any willful fals fine or imprisonment of not more than five (original joint inv e statement ma	ventor of a claimed invention de in this declaration is pun	on in the application. ishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by			
WHEREAS, <u>NATIONAL UNIVERSIT</u>	Y CORPORA	TION HOKKAIDO UNIV	YERSITY,			
having a place of business at Kita 8-jyo Nis	shi 5-chome, K	ita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokk	aido 060-0808 Japan, as assignee,			
is desirous of acquiring all right, title and int						
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid application for Patent and all my (our) invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s), whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.						
legal name of sole or first inventor Etsushi TSUJI		Etsushi Tsujù	July 21, 20/6			
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	۰ ۱ ۰	COUNTRY			
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido	J	apan			

c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY, Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-0808 Japan

□⊠ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN	
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT	

Attorney Docket Number
P/4227 -81

WARNING:

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioner/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application Files. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMM ERCE/PAT - TM-1 0, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
Teruki MOTOHASHI		Temki motohns	hi	July 21, 2016	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY		
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido		Japan		
MAILING ADDRESS C/O NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY, Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-					
			IVERSIII, K	ita 8-jyo Misiii 3-	
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokka: LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-0808 Japan				
Hiroki HABAZAKI	ANI:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE			
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY		
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido		Japan		
MAILING ADDRESS			* **** O **** * **	. 0 .)	
c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY COL			VERSITY, K	ita 8-jyo Nishi 5-	
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokka	ido 060-080	3 Japan		DATE	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF	ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
Hiroyuki NODA					
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY		
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido		Japan		
MAILING ADDRESS		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TIED CIONT III	. O : NT:1:5	
c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY COL	RPORATIO	N HOKKAIDO UNI	VERSITY, K	ita 8-jyo Nishi 5-	
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkai LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF	ido 060-0808	Japan INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF	ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
Tatsuya TAKEGUCHI RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY		
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido		Japan		
MAILING ADDRESS	•				
c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY COL	RPORATIOI	N HOKKAIDO UNI	VERSITY, K	ita 8-jyo Nishi 5-	
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkar	ido 060-0808	3 Japan		1	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF	ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	•	COUNTRY		
MAILING ADDRESS			L		
MALING ADDICESS					
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF	ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	<u> </u>	
MAILING ADDRESS					

		Attorney Docket Number	747	127-81		
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR		First Named Inventor	I	Etsushi TSUJI		
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1	.63) AND	CO	MPLETE IF KN			
ASSIGNMENT		Application Number	15/1	14,608		
		Filing Date	TULY	27,2016		
CATALYST FOR AIR ELECTRO	[TITLE] CATALYST FOR AIR ELECTRODE FOR METAL-AIR SECONDARY BATTERY AND AIR ELECTRODE					
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare This declaration is directed to:		the Invention)				
☐ The attached application, OR ■ United States application number or I filed on January 30, 2015.	PCT Internation	nal application number <u>P</u>	CT/JP2015/05	<u>2649</u>		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
WHEREAS, NATIONAL UNIVERSIT	Y CORPORA	<u> ION HOKKAIDO UN</u>	IVERSITY,			
having a place of business at Kita 8-jyo Nis				08 Japan, as assignee,		
is desirous of acquiring all right, title and into						
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid application for Patent and all my (our) invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s), whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.						
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Etsushi TSUJI		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE ELSUSHI TSY	. . 11	July 21, 20/6		
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	179	COUNTRY	1100/ 21/2-010		
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido		Japan			

c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY, Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-

☐ ☑ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-0808 Japan

MAILING ADDRESS

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN	Att
	7
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT	1 P1
WARNING:	
er/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may ial security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization fo	orm PTO-20

Attorney Docket Number
P14227-81

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioner/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.214). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application in a distribution of the application is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application Files. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMM ERCE/PAT - TM-1 0, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.

**LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR. IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

DATE

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II Teruki MOTOHASHI	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	<u> </u>	COUNTRY	
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido		Japan	
MAILING ADDRESS				
c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CO	RPORATIO	N HOKKAIDO UNI	VERSITY, K	ita 8-jyo Nishi 5-
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokka legal name of additional joint inventor, ii	ido 060-080	8 Japan		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	ANY:		Λ	DATE
Hiroki HABAZAKI		I duch Inless	ih	19 July 2016
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	Ť	COUNTRY	•
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido		Japan	
MAILING ADDRESS	<u> </u>			
c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY COR			VERSITY, K	ita 8-jyo Nishi 5-
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokka	ido 060-080	8 Japan		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Hiroyuki NODA				
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	<u> </u>
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido		Japan	
mailing address c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY COF chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkai LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF			VERSITY, K	ita 8-jyo Nishi 5-
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF	ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Tatsuya TAKEGUCHI RESIDENCE: CITY				
	STATE		COUNTRY	
Sapporo-shi MAILING ADDRESS	Hokkaido		Japan	
MAILING ADDRESS	NDOD ATTO	NI LIOUZIZA IDO LINII	umperty z	ita O iva Niahi 5
c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY COP			VERSIII, K	ila 6-jyo misiii 3-
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkai	do 060-080	8 Japan		I DATE
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF	'ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE				DATE
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL TOTAL INVENTOR, I	74.77			
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS			<u></u>	

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OF		Attorney Docket Number	7 47	27-81
		First Named Inventor	E	Etsushi TSUJI
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1	.63) AND	COM	PLETE IF KN	OWN
ASSIGNMENT		Application Number	15/1	14,608
		Filing Date	VINC	27,2016
CATALYST FOR AIR ELECTRO	ODE FOR M	ITLE] ETAL-AIR SECONE CTRODE	ARY BAT	TERY AND AIR
As a below named inventor, I hereby declared This declaration is directed to:		the Invention)		
☐ The attached application, OR ■ United States application number or filed on January 30, 2015.	PCT Internation	al application number <u>PC</u>	T/JP2015/05	<u>2649</u>
The above-identified application was mad I believe I am the original inventor or an of I hereby acknowledge that any willful fals fine or imprisonment of not more than five (riginal joint inv e statement ma	ventor of a claimed inventi de in this declaration is pu	on in the appli	cation. - 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
WHEREAS, NATIONAL UNIVERSIT	Y CORPORA	<u> </u>	VERSITY,	
having a place of business at Kita 8-jyo Nis				08 Japan, as assignee,
is desirous of acquiring all right, title and int				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as invention (s) disclosed and claimed in said af reexamination applications and patents appli infringement, and the Commissioner of Pates aid invention(s) or resulting therefrom to sa undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (without further remuneration, to execute and said invention(s) and all assignments thereof representatives all facts known to the undersinterferences or other legal proceedings in w lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to and nominees to obtain patent protection for applications to be borne and paid by said ass	ventor(s) and as states in and to so coresaid applicated for or grantents and Trademid assignee here our) legal repre- deliver all divi- to said assigned igned respecting hich any of said do generally ex- said invention(s	assignor(s), hereby sell, a said aforesaid application of the control of the united Starks is hereby authorized a sin, as assignee of the entire sentatives, heirs and assign sional, continuation, reissue or its assigns, to commung said invention(s), whene applications or patents mercything necessary to assign services.	ssign and set of Patent and all right and requested the interest them as do hereby a read other applicate to said a ver requested, ay become invest assignee, its assignee, its	over to said assignee the all my (our), substitute, reissue or ghts for past to issue all patents on ein; and the gree and covenant oplications for Patent on assignee or its to testify in any colved, to sign all a successors, assigns
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Etsushi TSUJI		Etsushi Tsui	Ì	July 21, 20/6
RESIDENCE: CITY Sapporo-shi	state Hokkaido	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COUNTRY Japan	

c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY, Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-0808 Japan

□⊠ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

MAILING ADDRESS

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number P14277-8)

WARNING

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public fit he application is referenced in a published application or issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application Files. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE-PAT-7 TM-1 0, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Teruki MOTOHASHI				
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido		Japan	
MAILING ADDRESS				
c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CO			VERSITY, K	ita 8-jyo Nishi 5-
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokka	ido 060-080	8 Japan		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Hiroki HABAZAKI				
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido		Japan	
MAILING ADDRESS	I			
c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY COL			VERSITY, K	ita 8-jyo Nishi 5-
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokka	ido 060-080	8 Japan		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	/	DATE
Hiroyuki NODA		Hiroyuki Nod	a	July, 23, 2016
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	<u> </u>	COUNTRY	
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido		Japan	
MAILING ADDRESS			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY COL			VERSITY, K	ita 8-jyo Nishi 5-
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokka	ido 060-080	8 Japan		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
Tatsuya TAKEGUCHI			COUNTRY	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE Hokkaido		Japan	
Sapporo-shi MAILING ADDRESS	Hokkaido		Japan	
c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY COR	RPORATIO	N HOKKAIDO UNI	VERSITY, K	ita 8-ivo Nishi 5-
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokka			,	33
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IT	ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS			<u> </u>	
MALING ADDICAGO				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF	ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
	STATE		COUNTRY	
RESIDENCE: CITY	SIAIE		COUNTRI	
MAILING ADDRESS				

		Attorney Docket Number	7 47	127-81
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OF		First Named Inventor	F	Etsushi TSUJI
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1	1.63) AND	COM	PLETE IF KN	OWN
ASSIGNMENT		Application Number	15/1	14,608
		Filing Date	VINC	27,2016
CATALYST FOR AIR ELECTR	ODE FOR M ELEC	TTLE] ETAL-AIR SECOND CTRODE the Invention)	ARY BAT	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare This declaration is directed to:		the Invention)		
☐ The attached application, OR ■ United States application number or filed on <u>January 30, 2015</u> .	PCT Internation	nal application number <u>PC</u>	T/JP2015/05	<u>.</u> 2649
The above-identified application was mad I believe I am the original inventor or an o I hereby acknowledge that any willful fals fine or imprisonment of not more than five (original joint inv se statement ma	ventor of a claimed invention de in this declaration is pur	on in the appli	cation. r 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
WHEREAS, <u>NATIONAL UNIVERSIT</u>	Y CORPORA	TION HOKKAIDO UNIV	/ERSITY,	
having a place of business at Kita 8-jyo Nis				08 Japan, as assignee,
is desirous of acquiring all right, title and int				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventire right, title and interest for the United Sinvention(s) disclosed and claimed in said af reexamination applications and patents appli infringement, and the Commissioner of Pates said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to sa undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (without further remuneration, to execute and said invention(s) and all assignments thereof representatives all facts known to the undersinterferences or other legal proceedings in wlawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to and nominees to obtain patent protection for applications to be borne and paid by said ass	ventor(s) and as States in and to so coresaid applicated for or grantents and Tradem id assignee hereour) legal repre- deliver all divi- to said assigne- igned respecting hich any of said do generally es- said invention(s	assignor(s), hereby sell, as said aforesaid application find, all original, divisional difference the United Starks is hereby authorized acin, as assignee of the entiresentatives, heirs and assign sional, continuation, reissue or its assigns, to communing said invention(s), whenevel applications or patents may errything necessary to assign	ssign and set of or Patent and a continuation ates and all right and requested the interest there is do hereby a e and other apicate to said a ver requested, by become invota assignee, its	over to said assignee the all my (our), substitute, reissue or ghts for past to issue all patents on ein; and the gree and covenant oplications for Patent on assignee or its to testify in any volved, to sign all a successors, assigns
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Etsushi TSUJI		Etsushi Tsiji	;	July 21, 20/6
RESIDENCE: CITY Sapporo-shi	state Hokkaido	1	COUNTRY Japan	

c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY, Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-0808 Japan ☐⊠ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

Sapporo-shi MAILING ADDRESS

DECLAR ATION FOR	UTILITY OR DESIGN
PATENT APPLICATION (37	CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT
	WARNING:
	al information in decoupouts filed in a patent applicat

Altorney Docket Number P 14227 -81

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity fleft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO is support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioner/applicants should consider reducting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petutioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1 213(a) is made in the application or issuance of a patent. Purthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1 14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO-SBO1) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7. System name: Patent Application Files Documents not retained in an application file such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE privacy Act system of COMMERC

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: Teruki MOTOHASHI		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY		
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido		Japan		
MAILING ADDRESS	DOD ATIO	ALUOVIZATIOO UNU	Arnery E	is O in Nighi F	
c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY COI			VERSII I., KI	na 8-jyo ivisni 3-	
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokka	100 000-080	o Japan Inventors signature		I DATE	
Hiroki HABAZAKI					
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY		
Sapporo-shi	Hokkaido	Hokkaido		Japan	
MAILING ADDRESS	2000 1000	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	urnowy z	A. O. S. N. N. S. S.	
c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY COI			VERSITY, KI	ita 8-jyo Nishi 5-	
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokka	ido 060-080	8 Japan Linventors signature		I DATE	
Hiroyuki NODA	ANY:	INVENTORS SIGNATURE		DATE	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY		
Sappo ro-shi	Hokkaido		Japan		
MAILING ADDRESS c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY, Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-					
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokka	ido 060-080	8 Japan		I DATE	
Tatsuya TAKEGUCHI	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	kequehi	Tuly21, 2016	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	Lander you gov	COENTRY	1 1417 7	
Sapporo-shi Mailing address	Hokkaido		Japan		
MAILING ADDRESS			7 115 D (3 115 Y 1 7 1 7 1	. 0 1 . 335.51.6	
c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY, Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-					
chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-0808 Japan					
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	I	
MAILING ADDRESS					
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
	STATE		LCOUNTRY		
RESIDENCE: CITY	SIAIE.		COOKIKI		
MAILING ADDRESS					

Page 2

{01402380.1}DECL-ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 039541 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 08/25/2016